2017	г.	•	
(-	D	Kr.	.IVI

_	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires D6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademork Office TRADEMARK
DECORDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	ON FORM COVER SHEET
TDADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 06292000
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Conveying Party	Month Day Year 04112001
Name <u>CI Holdings, Inc.</u>	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Alflex Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBNARVIA	
Composed of	
Address (Ilne 1) 500 West Jefferson Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 1900	
Address (time 3) Louisville	KY 40202
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
I .	

Public burden reperting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sond comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Attairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Tradomark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0585

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Considerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Amy B. Rerge		
Address (line 1)	Greenebaum Doll & McDonald PILC		
Address (line 2)	3300 National City Tower		
Address (line 3)	101 South Fifth Street		
Address (line 4)	110/11/19/11/19		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	ument # 2	
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	B Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	etion Number(s)	
75490507.	delilary Approximation	319012 1519628	
	1448312 1	761988 1116338	
	2070257	268964 1976625	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#	
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 315	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0976			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
	and Signature		
atta	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a licated herein.	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as	
	Amy B. Berge Signature Signature		
Nam Nam	e of Person SigningSignature//	<u> </u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0586

CO	ON FORM COVER SHEET ONTINUATION EMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent end Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 04112001
Name CI Holdings, Inc.		
Formerly		Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other	tion Delaware	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organiza	<u> </u>	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Name Alflex Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Address (line 1) 500 West Jefferson	Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 1900		
Address (line 3) Louisville	KY State/Country	40202 zip Code
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment)
☐ X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation <u>Delaware</u>	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or th	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	
Trademark Application Number(s	R 2255151	egistration Number(s)
		[2237337]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0587

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 26, 2000, is from **CI HOLDINGS, INC**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") with a business address of 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 1900, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, to **ALFLEX CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation with a business address of 500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 1900, Louisville, Kentucky 40202. ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and the following trademarks and trade names:

ALFLEX & Design [spiral] ARMORLITE COMPUTER BLUE DURACLAD ELECTRICIAN'S CHOICE GALFLEX POWER SNAP ULTRATITE ULTRA-WHIP LITE WHIP QWIK WHIP RED ALERT	U.S. Reg. No. 956,834 U.S. Reg. No. 1,319,012 U.S. Reg. No. 1,519,628 U.S. Reg. No. 1,448,312 U.S. Reg. No. 1,761,988 U.S. Reg. No. 1,116,338 U.S. Reg. No. 2,070,257 U.S. Reg. No. 1,268,964 U.S. Reg. No. 1,976,625 U.S. Reg. No. 2,255,151 U.S. Reg. No. 2,299,357 U.S. Ser. No. 75/490,507
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

(collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

1. The entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to register the Marks to Assignee's name throughout the world; and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0588

2. The sole right to enforce rights in said Marks with the right to sue for and recover for Assignee's own use accrued profits or damages for any and all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for infringements thereof, including, but not limited to past infringements with respect to which Assignor waives any right to receive any portion thereof.

Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to enter into this Assignment and further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the legal and record owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

			T
\mathbf{c}	HOL	DINGS.	INC.

By:	Flana	Kuth	Made	nala
~				

Name: _____

Vice President and General Counsel

April 18, 2001
Date: _____

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned Assignee hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing Assignment.

ALFLEX CORPORATION

Lenna Ruth Macdonald

Vice President and General Counsel

April 16, 2001

Date: ______

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002239 FRAME: 0589